
T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

RRP-PRR 10(8)
PATUXENT WILDLIFE REFUGE, BAILEY BRIDGE

Contractor ResponsiveBid Amount

State:
County:

Opened at:
By:

Date:

MD

PATUXENT RIVER NATIONAL WILDLIFE

Sterling, VA
P. Schaad/J. Trihias
05/06/04

Signed:

Title: Date: ______________

Contract Awarded to: Date: ______________

Schedule: A

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Robert Charles Enterprises
2533 Brunswick Avenue
Linden, NJ  07036

   933,835.00

McGhee Construction, Inc.
P. O. Box 896
1680 Old Folkstone R
Sneads Ferry, NC  28460

   994,269.20

Shirley Contracting Corporation
8435 Backlick Road
Lorton, VA  22079-1433

   997,172.75

Concrete General, Inc.
8000 Beechcraft Avenue
Gaithersburg, MD  20879

 1,168,152.34

Martins Construction Corporation
6950 North Fairfax Drive
Arlington, VA  22213

 1,272,537.65

A & M Concrete Corporation
7202 Arlington BLVD
Suite 208
Falls Church, VA  22042

 1,307,416.90

Civil Construction , LLC
2413 Schuster Drive
Cheverly, MD  20781

 1,323,339.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

RRP-PRR 10(8)
PATUXENT WILDLIFE REFUGE, BAILEY BRIDGE

Contractor ResponsiveBid Amount

State:
County:

Opened at:
By:

Date:

MD

PATUXENT RIVER NATIONAL WILDLIFE

Sterling, VA
P. Schaad/J. Trihias
05/06/04

Schedule: A

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Covington Machine & Welding, Inc. o
2015 Renard Ct.
Annapolis, MD  21401

 1,330,031.55

Cherry Hill Construction, Inc.
8211 Washington BLVD
Jessup, MD  20794

 1,354,421.76

Engineer's Estimate 830,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

A
RRP-PRR 10(8)
PATUXENT WILDLIFE REFUGE, BAILEY BRIDGE

Date: 05/10/04

Schedule:

B I D    T O T A L    C H E C K    P A S S

Computed
Bid AmountBid Amount Error

Bidder's
Bidder

Robert Charles Enterprises 933,835.00933,835.00

McGhee Construction, Inc. 994,269.20994,269.20

Shirley Contracting Corporation 997,172.75997,172.75

Concrete General, Inc. 1,168,152.341,168,152.34

Martins Construction Corporation 1,272,537.651,272,537.65

A & M Concrete Corporation 1,307,416.901,307,416.90

Civil Construction , LLC 1,323,339.001,323,339.00

Covington Machine & Welding, Inc. o 1,330,031.551,330,031.55

Cherry Hill Construction, Inc. 1,354,421.761,354,421.76

The apparent low bidder is 13 % above the engineer's estimate.



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

RRP-PRR 10(8)
PATUXENT WILDLIFE REFUGE, BAILEY BRIDGE

Date: 05/10/04

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page    1

Schedule: A

15101 LPSM MOBILIZATION
Robert Charles Enterprises ALL 50,000.00     50,000.00
McGhee Construction, Inc. 88,400.00     88,400.00
Shirley Contracting Corporation 90,000.00     90,000.00
Concrete General, Inc. 92,000.00     92,000.00
Martins Construction Corporation 115,000.00    115,000.00
A & M Concrete Corporation 125,000.00    125,000.00
Civil Construction , LLC 88,750.00     88,750.00
Covington Machine & Welding, Inc. o 95,632.80     95,632.80
Cherry Hill Construction, Inc. 287,300.00    287,300.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 50,795.60     50,795.60

15201 LPSM CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING
Robert Charles Enterprises ALL 5,000.00      5,000.00
McGhee Construction, Inc. 22,000.00     22,000.00
Shirley Contracting Corporation 20,000.00     20,000.00
Concrete General, Inc. 30,000.00     30,000.00
Martins Construction Corporation 22,730.00     22,730.00
A & M Concrete Corporation 20,000.00     20,000.00
Civil Construction , LLC 22,000.00     22,000.00
Covington Machine & Welding, Inc. o 14,400.00     14,400.00
Cherry Hill Construction, Inc. 20,846.00     20,846.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 10,000.00     10,000.00

15401 LPSM CONTRACTOR TESTING
Robert Charles Enterprises ALL 10,000.00     10,000.00
McGhee Construction, Inc. 19,000.00     19,000.00
Shirley Contracting Corporation 15,000.00     15,000.00
Concrete General, Inc. 48,000.00     48,000.00
Martins Construction Corporation 19,460.00     19,460.00
A & M Concrete Corporation 45,000.00     45,000.00
Civil Construction , LLC 10,000.00     10,000.00
Covington Machine & Welding, Inc. o 18,000.00     18,000.00
Cherry Hill Construction, Inc. 25,000.00     25,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 10,000.00     10,000.00

15703 LNFT SILT FENCE
Robert Charles Enterprises 1,400 5.00      7,000.00
McGhee Construction, Inc. 3.00      4,200.00
Shirley Contracting Corporation 5.00      7,000.00
Concrete General, Inc. 2.50      3,500.00
Martins Construction Corporation 1.25      1,750.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

RRP-PRR 10(8)
PATUXENT WILDLIFE REFUGE, BAILEY BRIDGE

Date: 05/10/04

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page    2

Schedule: A

A & M Concrete Corporation 5.00      7,000.00
Civil Construction , LLC 2.00      2,800.00
Covington Machine & Welding, Inc. o 1.80      2,520.00
Cherry Hill Construction, Inc. 1.25      1,750.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 2.50      3,500.00

15703 LNFT SILT FENCE (SUPER)
Robert Charles Enterprises 300 5.00      1,500.00
McGhee Construction, Inc. 5.00      1,500.00
Shirley Contracting Corporation 14.00      4,200.00
Concrete General, Inc. 9.00      2,700.00
Martins Construction Corporation 10.00      3,000.00
A & M Concrete Corporation 15.00      4,500.00
Civil Construction , LLC 8.25      2,475.00
Covington Machine & Welding, Inc. o 8.40      2,520.00
Cherry Hill Construction, Inc. 8.40      2,520.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 8.50      2,550.00

15709 EACH CHECK DAMS
Robert Charles Enterprises 6 2,500.00     15,000.00
McGhee Construction, Inc. 175.00      1,050.00
Shirley Contracting Corporation 500.00      3,000.00
Concrete General, Inc. 400.00      2,400.00
Martins Construction Corporation 220.00      1,320.00
A & M Concrete Corporation 300.00      1,800.00
Civil Construction , LLC 550.00      3,300.00
Covington Machine & Welding, Inc. o 438.00      2,628.00
Cherry Hill Construction, Inc. 143.00        858.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 350.00      2,100.00

15718 EACH STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE
Robert Charles Enterprises 2 5,000.00     10,000.00
McGhee Construction, Inc. 1,800.00      3,600.00
Shirley Contracting Corporation 3,000.00      6,000.00
Concrete General, Inc. 1,500.00      3,000.00
Martins Construction Corporation 1,560.00      3,120.00
A & M Concrete Corporation 2,750.00      5,500.00
Civil Construction , LLC 1,250.00      2,500.00
Covington Machine & Welding, Inc. o 1,800.00      3,600.00
Cherry Hill Construction, Inc. 850.00      1,700.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 2,150.00      4,300.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

RRP-PRR 10(8)
PATUXENT WILDLIFE REFUGE, BAILEY BRIDGE

Date: 05/10/04

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page    3

Schedule: A

20101 ACRE CLEARING AND GRUBBING
Robert Charles Enterprises 1.0 5,000.00      5,000.00
McGhee Construction, Inc. 9,650.00      9,650.00
Shirley Contracting Corporation 18,000.00     18,000.00
Concrete General, Inc. 13,000.00     13,000.00
Martins Construction Corporation 3,170.00      3,170.00
A & M Concrete Corporation 25,000.00     25,000.00
Civil Construction , LLC 23,000.00     23,000.00
Covington Machine & Welding, Inc. o 20,208.00     20,208.00
Cherry Hill Construction, Inc. 11,200.00     11,200.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 12,000.00     12,000.00

20301B EACH REMOVAL OF SIGNS
Robert Charles Enterprises 13 100.00      1,300.00
McGhee Construction, Inc. 200.00      2,600.00
Shirley Contracting Corporation 100.00      1,300.00
Concrete General, Inc. 50.00        650.00
Martins Construction Corporation 35.00        455.00
A & M Concrete Corporation 60.00        780.00
Civil Construction , LLC 80.00      1,040.00
Covington Machine & Welding, Inc. o 60.00        780.00
Cherry Hill Construction, Inc. 32.00        416.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 60.00        780.00

20301J EACH REMOVAL OF BRIDGE
Robert Charles Enterprises 1 35,000.00     35,000.00
McGhee Construction, Inc. 18,000.00     18,000.00
Shirley Contracting Corporation 28,000.00     28,000.00
Concrete General, Inc. 75,000.00     75,000.00
Martins Construction Corporation 76,340.00     76,340.00
A & M Concrete Corporation 129,000.00    129,000.00
Civil Construction , LLC 106,000.00    106,000.00
Covington Machine & Welding, Inc. o 47,136.00     47,136.00
Cherry Hill Construction, Inc. 10,000.00     10,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 16,000.00     16,000.00

20303PA SQYD REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT
Robert Charles Enterprises 1,300 30.00     39,000.00
McGhee Construction, Inc. 4.25      5,525.00
Shirley Contracting Corporation 4.50      5,850.00
Concrete General, Inc. 9.00     11,700.00
Martins Construction Corporation 2.00      2,600.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

RRP-PRR 10(8)
PATUXENT WILDLIFE REFUGE, BAILEY BRIDGE

Date: 05/10/04

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page    4

Schedule: A

A & M Concrete Corporation 10.00     13,000.00
Civil Construction , LLC 3.50      4,550.00
Covington Machine & Welding, Inc. o 12.00     15,600.00
Cherry Hill Construction, Inc. 2.50      3,250.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 10.00     13,000.00

20307 LNFT SAWCUTTING PAVEMENT
Robert Charles Enterprises 40 5.00        200.00
McGhee Construction, Inc. 17.50        700.00
Shirley Contracting Corporation 5.00        200.00
Concrete General, Inc. 15.00        600.00
Martins Construction Corporation 5.25        210.00
A & M Concrete Corporation 5.00        200.00
Civil Construction , LLC 10.00        400.00
Covington Machine & Welding, Inc. o 3.60        144.00
Cherry Hill Construction, Inc. 13.30        532.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 7.50        300.00

20409 CUYD EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION
Robert Charles Enterprises 1,750 25.00     43,750.00
McGhee Construction, Inc. 29.00     50,750.00
Shirley Contracting Corporation 9.50     16,625.00
Concrete General, Inc. 10.00     17,500.00
Martins Construction Corporation 35.00     61,250.00
A & M Concrete Corporation 35.00     61,250.00
Civil Construction , LLC 30.00     52,500.00
Covington Machine & Welding, Inc. o 55.00     96,250.00
Cherry Hill Construction, Inc. 24.00     42,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 15.00     26,250.00

20801 CUYD STRUCTURE EXCAVATION
Robert Charles Enterprises 380 40.00     15,200.00
McGhee Construction, Inc. 38.00     14,440.00
Shirley Contracting Corporation 40.00     15,200.00
Concrete General, Inc. 25.00      9,500.00
Martins Construction Corporation 45.00     17,100.00
A & M Concrete Corporation 65.00     24,700.00
Civil Construction , LLC 60.00     22,800.00
Covington Machine & Welding, Inc. o 44.50     16,910.00
Cherry Hill Construction, Inc. 0.01          3.80
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 40.00     15,200.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

RRP-PRR 10(8)
PATUXENT WILDLIFE REFUGE, BAILEY BRIDGE

Date: 05/10/04

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page    5

Schedule: A

20803 CUYD STRUCTURAL BACKFILL
Robert Charles Enterprises 150 40.00      6,000.00
McGhee Construction, Inc. 55.00      8,250.00
Shirley Contracting Corporation 27.50      4,125.00
Concrete General, Inc. 50.00      7,500.00
Martins Construction Corporation 50.00      7,500.00
A & M Concrete Corporation 200.00     30,000.00
Civil Construction , LLC 100.00     15,000.00
Covington Machine & Welding, Inc. o 79.35     11,902.50
Cherry Hill Construction, Inc. 0.01          1.50
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 40.00      6,000.00

20805 LPSM COFFERDAMS
Robert Charles Enterprises ALL 50,000.00     50,000.00
McGhee Construction, Inc. 67,000.00     67,000.00
Shirley Contracting Corporation 10,000.00     10,000.00
Concrete General, Inc. 83,600.00     83,600.00
Martins Construction Corporation 140,000.00    140,000.00
A & M Concrete Corporation 140,000.00    140,000.00
Civil Construction , LLC 115,000.00    115,000.00
Covington Machine & Welding, Inc. o 97,665.60     97,665.60
Cherry Hill Construction, Inc. 150,000.00    150,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 50,000.00     50,000.00

25101C CUYD PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 3
Robert Charles Enterprises 350 30.00     10,500.00
McGhee Construction, Inc. 96.00     33,600.00
Shirley Contracting Corporation 70.00     24,500.00
Concrete General, Inc. 102.00     35,700.00
Martins Construction Corporation 85.00     29,750.00
A & M Concrete Corporation 95.00     33,250.00
Civil Construction , LLC 110.00     38,500.00
Covington Machine & Welding, Inc. o 107.00     37,450.00
Cherry Hill Construction, Inc. 77.00     26,950.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 90.00     31,500.00

30101Z TON AGGREGATE BASE, GRADING C OR D
Robert Charles Enterprises 1,250 50.00     62,500.00
McGhee Construction, Inc. 26.00     32,500.00
Shirley Contracting Corporation 22.50     28,125.00
Concrete General, Inc. 26.00     32,500.00
Martins Construction Corporation 22.00     27,500.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

RRP-PRR 10(8)
PATUXENT WILDLIFE REFUGE, BAILEY BRIDGE

Date: 05/10/04

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page    6

Schedule: A

A & M Concrete Corporation 30.00     37,500.00
Civil Construction , LLC 15.00     18,750.00
Covington Machine & Welding, Inc. o 38.40     48,000.00
Cherry Hill Construction, Inc. 22.00     27,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 38.00     47,500.00

41801BCD TON SUPERPAVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 1/2-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM
SIZE AGGREGATE, 3 - <30 ESAL, TYPE 4 PAVEMENT SMOOTHNESS

Robert Charles Enterprises 150 70.00     10,500.00
McGhee Construction, Inc. 72.00     10,800.00
Shirley Contracting Corporation 90.00     13,500.00
Concrete General, Inc. 88.00     13,200.00
Martins Construction Corporation 85.00     12,750.00
A & M Concrete Corporation 105.00     15,750.00
Civil Construction , LLC 88.00     13,200.00
Covington Machine & Welding, Inc. o 84.00     12,600.00
Cherry Hill Construction, Inc. 90.00     13,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 100.00     15,000.00

41801CB TON SUPERPAVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 3/4-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM
SIZE AGGREGATE, 0.3 - <3 ESAL

Robert Charles Enterprises 250 70.00     17,500.00
McGhee Construction, Inc. 74.00     18,500.00
Shirley Contracting Corporation 70.00     17,500.00
Concrete General, Inc. 66.00     16,500.00
Martins Construction Corporation 85.00     21,250.00
A & M Concrete Corporation 75.00     18,750.00
Civil Construction , LLC 66.00     16,500.00
Covington Machine & Welding, Inc. o 88.80     22,200.00
Cherry Hill Construction, Inc. 68.00     17,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 70.00     17,500.00

55101L LNFT STEEL PIPE PILES, IN PLACE
Robert Charles Enterprises 1,540 65.00    100,100.00
McGhee Construction, Inc. 36.00     55,440.00
Shirley Contracting Corporation 45.00     69,300.00
Concrete General, Inc. 32.00     49,280.00
Martins Construction Corporation 112.00    172,480.00
A & M Concrete Corporation 32.00     49,280.00
Civil Construction , LLC 50.00     77,000.00
Covington Machine & Welding, Inc. o 87.90    135,366.00
Cherry Hill Construction, Inc. 65.00    100,100.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

RRP-PRR 10(8)
PATUXENT WILDLIFE REFUGE, BAILEY BRIDGE

Date: 05/10/04

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page    7

Schedule: A

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 30.00     46,200.00

55201A CUYD STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS A (AE)
Robert Charles Enterprises 68 500.00     34,000.00
McGhee Construction, Inc. 800.00     54,400.00
Shirley Contracting Corporation 760.00     51,680.00
Concrete General, Inc. 1,120.00     76,160.00
Martins Construction Corporation 550.00     37,400.00
A & M Concrete Corporation 800.00     54,400.00
Civil Construction , LLC 700.00     47,600.00
Covington Machine & Welding, Inc. o 738.00     50,184.00
Cherry Hill Construction, Inc. 1,132.00     76,976.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 825.00     56,100.00

55202AJ CUYD STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS A (AE), FOR FOOTINGS
Robert Charles Enterprises 39 500.00     19,500.00
McGhee Construction, Inc. 750.00     29,250.00
Shirley Contracting Corporation 350.00     13,650.00
Concrete General, Inc. 609.00     23,751.00
Martins Construction Corporation 380.00     14,820.00
A & M Concrete Corporation 500.00     19,500.00
Civil Construction , LLC 600.00     23,400.00
Covington Machine & Welding, Inc. o 455.00     17,745.00
Cherry Hill Construction, Inc. 496.00     19,344.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 500.00     19,500.00

55202NE CUYD STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS HPC, FOR BRIDGE DECK
Robert Charles Enterprises 131 500.00     65,500.00
McGhee Construction, Inc. 900.00    117,900.00
Shirley Contracting Corporation 900.00    117,900.00
Concrete General, Inc. 946.00    123,926.00
Martins Construction Corporation 675.00     88,425.00
A & M Concrete Corporation 800.00    104,800.00
Civil Construction , LLC 880.00    115,280.00
Covington Machine & Welding, Inc. o 816.00    106,896.00
Cherry Hill Construction, Inc. 929.00    121,699.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 750.00     98,250.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

RRP-PRR 10(8)
PATUXENT WILDLIFE REFUGE, BAILEY BRIDGE

Date: 05/10/04

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page    8

Schedule: A

55207NP SQYD STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS HPC, FOR APPROACH SLABS, TYPE 2
Robert Charles Enterprises 114 100.00     11,400.00
McGhee Construction, Inc. 175.00     19,950.00
Shirley Contracting Corporation 380.00     43,320.00
Concrete General, Inc. 356.00     40,584.00
Martins Construction Corporation 85.00      9,690.00
A & M Concrete Corporation 95.00     10,830.00
Civil Construction , LLC 150.00     17,100.00
Covington Machine & Welding, Inc. o 254.00     28,956.00
Cherry Hill Construction, Inc. 210.00     23,940.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 200.00     22,800.00

55302AD LNFT PRECAST PRESTRESSED CONCRETE STRUCTURAL MEMBERS, I-BEAMS,
AASHTO TYPE 4 (HPC)

Robert Charles Enterprises 416 190.00     79,040.00
McGhee Construction, Inc. 210.00     87,360.00
Shirley Contracting Corporation 380.00    158,080.00
Concrete General, Inc. 374.00    155,584.00
Martins Construction Corporation 400.00    166,400.00
A & M Concrete Corporation 350.00    145,600.00
Civil Construction , LLC 400.00    166,400.00
Covington Machine & Welding, Inc. o 417.00    173,472.00
Cherry Hill Construction, Inc. 403.00    167,648.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 250.00    104,000.00

55401 LB REINFORCING STEEL
Robert Charles Enterprises 13,529 1.50     20,293.50
McGhee Construction, Inc. 1.30     17,587.70
Shirley Contracting Corporation 1.00     13,529.00
Concrete General, Inc. 1.00     13,529.00
Martins Construction Corporation 1.10     14,881.90
A & M Concrete Corporation 1.00     13,529.00
Civil Construction , LLC 1.30     17,587.70
Covington Machine & Welding, Inc. o 1.15     15,558.35
Cherry Hill Construction, Inc. 0.75     10,146.75
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 0.75     10,146.75



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

RRP-PRR 10(8)
PATUXENT WILDLIFE REFUGE, BAILEY BRIDGE

Date: 05/10/04

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page    9

Schedule: A

55402 LB EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL
Robert Charles Enterprises 51,039 1.50     76,558.50
McGhee Construction, Inc. 1.50     76,558.50
Shirley Contracting Corporation 1.25     63,798.75
Concrete General, Inc. 1.06     54,101.34
Martins Construction Corporation 1.25     63,798.75
A & M Concrete Corporation 1.10     56,142.90
Civil Construction , LLC 1.70     86,766.30
Covington Machine & Welding, Inc. o 1.30     66,350.70
Cherry Hill Construction, Inc. 0.89     45,424.71
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 0.85     43,383.15

55601AA LNFT CONCRETE BRIDGE RAILING, NATCHEZ TRACE RAIL
Robert Charles Enterprises 274 150.00     41,100.00
McGhee Construction, Inc. 105.00     28,770.00
Shirley Contracting Corporation 125.00     34,250.00
Concrete General, Inc. 195.00     53,430.00
Martins Construction Corporation 90.00     24,660.00
A & M Concrete Corporation 110.00     30,140.00
Civil Construction , LLC 330.00     90,420.00
Covington Machine & Welding, Inc. o 210.80     57,759.20
Cherry Hill Construction, Inc. 179.00     49,046.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 90.00     24,660.00

55601AE LNFT CONCRETE BRIDGE RAILING, NATCHEZ TRACE RAIL WITH TWO ALUMINUM
RAIL

Robert Charles Enterprises 137 150.00     20,550.00
McGhee Construction, Inc. 180.00     24,660.00
Shirley Contracting Corporation 250.00     34,250.00
Concrete General, Inc. 157.00     21,509.00
Martins Construction Corporation 245.00     33,565.00
A & M Concrete Corporation 110.00     15,070.00
Civil Construction , LLC 400.00     54,800.00
Covington Machine & Welding, Inc. o 427.00     58,499.00
Cherry Hill Construction, Inc. 314.00     43,018.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 140.00     19,180.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

RRP-PRR 10(8)
PATUXENT WILDLIFE REFUGE, BAILEY BRIDGE

Date: 05/10/04

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page   10

Schedule: A

56401AA EACH ELASTOMERIC BEARING DEVICE (FIXED)
Robert Charles Enterprises 4 2,500.00     10,000.00
McGhee Construction, Inc. 350.00      1,400.00
Shirley Contracting Corporation 1,250.00      5,000.00
Concrete General, Inc. 725.00      2,900.00
Martins Construction Corporation 300.00      1,200.00
A & M Concrete Corporation 600.00      2,400.00
Civil Construction , LLC 1,200.00      4,800.00
Covington Machine & Welding, Inc. o 356.00      1,424.00
Cherry Hill Construction, Inc. 842.00      3,368.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 500.00      2,000.00

56401AB EACH ELASTOMERIC BEARING DEVICE (EXPANSION)
Robert Charles Enterprises 4 2,500.00     10,000.00
McGhee Construction, Inc. 350.00      1,400.00
Shirley Contracting Corporation 1,250.00      5,000.00
Concrete General, Inc. 725.00      2,900.00
Martins Construction Corporation 400.00      1,600.00
A & M Concrete Corporation 600.00      2,400.00
Civil Construction , LLC 1,200.00      4,800.00
Covington Machine & Welding, Inc. o 356.00      1,424.00
Cherry Hill Construction, Inc. 842.00      3,368.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 500.00      2,000.00

60505 SQYD GEOCOMPOSITE SHEET DRAIN SYSTEM
Robert Charles Enterprises 72 50.00      3,600.00
McGhee Construction, Inc. 130.00      9,360.00
Shirley Contracting Corporation 40.00      2,880.00
Concrete General, Inc. 20.00      1,440.00
Martins Construction Corporation 15.00      1,080.00
A & M Concrete Corporation 30.00      2,160.00
Civil Construction , LLC 13.00        936.00
Covington Machine & Welding, Inc. o 24.00      1,728.00
Cherry Hill Construction, Inc. 14.00      1,008.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 20.00      1,440.00

61501B SQYD PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK
Robert Charles Enterprises 100 50.00      5,000.00
McGhee Construction, Inc. 56.00      5,600.00
Shirley Contracting Corporation 75.00      7,500.00
Concrete General, Inc. 50.00      5,000.00
Martins Construction Corporation 43.50      4,350.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

RRP-PRR 10(8)
PATUXENT WILDLIFE REFUGE, BAILEY BRIDGE

Date: 05/10/04

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page   11

Schedule: A

A & M Concrete Corporation 45.00      4,500.00
Civil Construction , LLC 36.00      3,600.00
Covington Machine & Welding, Inc. o 18.00      1,800.00
Cherry Hill Construction, Inc. 57.00      5,700.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 32.50      3,250.00

62401K SQYD FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL, 4-INCH DEPTH
Robert Charles Enterprises 2,100 5.00     10,500.00
McGhee Construction, Inc. 3.00      6,300.00
Shirley Contracting Corporation 9.00     18,900.00
Concrete General, Inc. 4.00      8,400.00
Martins Construction Corporation 8.00     16,800.00
A & M Concrete Corporation 6.00     12,600.00
Civil Construction , LLC 6.00     12,600.00
Covington Machine & Welding, Inc. o 6.00     12,600.00
Cherry Hill Construction, Inc. 3.25      6,825.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 4.00      8,400.00

62509 ACRE TURF ESTABLISHMENT
Robert Charles Enterprises 0.5 10,000.00      5,000.00
McGhee Construction, Inc. 8,500.00      4,250.00
Shirley Contracting Corporation 5,000.00      2,500.00
Concrete General, Inc. 1,700.00        850.00
Martins Construction Corporation 4,200.00      2,100.00
A & M Concrete Corporation 5,000.00      2,500.00
Civil Construction , LLC 7,700.00      3,850.00
Covington Machine & Welding, Inc. o 3,600.00      1,800.00
Cherry Hill Construction, Inc. 5,376.00      2,688.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 2,900.00      1,450.00

62601VADB EACH VIBURNUM DENTATUM, ARROWWOOD VIBURNUM, 2.5' - 3' HEIGHT, BALLED
AND BURLAPPED

Robert Charles Enterprises 8 500.00      4,000.00
McGhee Construction, Inc. 850.00      6,800.00
Shirley Contracting Corporation 70.00        560.00
Concrete General, Inc. 50.00        400.00
Martins Construction Corporation 60.00        480.00
A & M Concrete Corporation 330.00      2,640.00
Civil Construction , LLC 50.00        400.00
Covington Machine & Welding, Inc. o 78.00        624.00
Cherry Hill Construction, Inc. 34.00        272.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 50.00        400.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

RRP-PRR 10(8)
PATUXENT WILDLIFE REFUGE, BAILEY BRIDGE

Date: 05/10/04

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page   12

Schedule: A

62601VBDB EACH VIBURNUM PRUNIFOLIUM, BLACKHAW VIBURNUM, 2.5' - 3' HEIGHT, BALLED
AND BURLAPPED

Robert Charles Enterprises 12 500.00      6,000.00
McGhee Construction, Inc. 850.00     10,200.00
Shirley Contracting Corporation 70.00        840.00
Concrete General, Inc. 50.00        600.00
Martins Construction Corporation 60.00        720.00
A & M Concrete Corporation 330.00      3,960.00
Civil Construction , LLC 50.00        600.00
Covington Machine & Welding, Inc. o 78.00        936.00
Cherry Hill Construction, Inc. 34.00        408.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 50.00        600.00

62901A SQYD EROSION CONTROL MAT TYPE 1
Robert Charles Enterprises 80 50.00      4,000.00
McGhee Construction, Inc. 9.00        720.00
Shirley Contracting Corporation 5.00        400.00
Concrete General, Inc. 4.00        320.00
Martins Construction Corporation 4.00        320.00
A & M Concrete Corporation 5.00        400.00
Civil Construction , LLC 5.00        400.00
Covington Machine & Welding, Inc. o 4.80        384.00
Cherry Hill Construction, Inc. 3.40        272.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 3.00        240.00

63302 SQFT SIGN INSTALLATION
Robert Charles Enterprises 23 25.00        575.00
McGhee Construction, Inc. 70.00      1,610.00
Shirley Contracting Corporation 50.00      1,150.00
Concrete General, Inc. 50.00      1,150.00
Martins Construction Corporation 20.00        460.00
A & M Concrete Corporation 75.00      1,725.00
Civil Construction , LLC 50.00      1,150.00
Covington Machine & Welding, Inc. o 34.80        800.40
Cherry Hill Construction, Inc. 51.00      1,173.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 31.50        724.50



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

RRP-PRR 10(8)
PATUXENT WILDLIFE REFUGE, BAILEY BRIDGE

Date: 05/10/04

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page   13

Schedule: A

63401HA LNFT PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, SOLID
Robert Charles Enterprises 2,500 4.00     10,000.00
McGhee Construction, Inc. 0.80      2,000.00
Shirley Contracting Corporation 1.00      2,500.00
Concrete General, Inc. 1.00      2,500.00
Martins Construction Corporation 3.00      7,500.00
A & M Concrete Corporation 2.80      7,000.00
Civil Construction , LLC 1.10      2,750.00
Covington Machine & Welding, Inc. o 1.20      3,000.00
Cherry Hill Construction, Inc. 0.79      1,975.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1.00      2,500.00

63505C EACH BARRICADE, TYPE 3
Robert Charles Enterprises 6 50.00        300.00
McGhee Construction, Inc. 450.00      2,700.00
Shirley Contracting Corporation 500.00      3,000.00
Concrete General, Inc. 350.00      2,100.00
Martins Construction Corporation 300.00      1,800.00
A & M Concrete Corporation 300.00      1,800.00
Civil Construction , LLC 335.00      2,010.00
Covington Machine & Welding, Inc. o 198.00      1,188.00
Cherry Hill Construction, Inc. 300.00      1,800.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 300.00      1,800.00

63507 SQFT CONSTRUCTION SIGN
Robert Charles Enterprises 64 12.00        768.00
McGhee Construction, Inc. 17.00      1,088.00
Shirley Contracting Corporation 15.00        960.00
Concrete General, Inc. 17.00      1,088.00
Martins Construction Corporation 18.00      1,152.00
A & M Concrete Corporation 15.00        960.00
Civil Construction , LLC 16.00      1,024.00
Covington Machine & Welding, Inc. o 20.40      1,305.60
Cherry Hill Construction, Inc. 19.00      1,216.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 25.00      1,600.00

63701 EACH FIELD OFFICE
Robert Charles Enterprises 1 1,000.00      1,000.00
McGhee Construction, Inc. 16,800.00     16,800.00
Shirley Contracting Corporation 18,000.00     18,000.00
Concrete General, Inc. 28,000.00     28,000.00
Martins Construction Corporation 40,500.00     40,500.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

RRP-PRR 10(8)
PATUXENT WILDLIFE REFUGE, BAILEY BRIDGE

Date: 05/10/04

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page   14

Schedule: A

A & M Concrete Corporation 25,000.00     25,000.00
Civil Construction , LLC 28,900.00     28,900.00
Covington Machine & Welding, Inc. o 23,984.40     23,984.40
Cherry Hill Construction, Inc. 24,579.00     24,579.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 25,000.00     25,000.00

63705 CTSM LONG DISTANCE CALLING
Robert Charles Enterprises 100.0000 1.00        100.00
McGhee Construction, Inc. 1.00        100.00
Shirley Contracting Corporation 1.00        100.00
Concrete General, Inc. 1.00        100.00
Martins Construction Corporation 1.00        100.00
A & M Concrete Corporation 1.00        100.00
Civil Construction , LLC 1.00        100.00
Covington Machine & Welding, Inc. o 1.00        100.00
Cherry Hill Construction, Inc. 1.00        100.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1.00        100.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

A
RRP-PRR 10(8)
PATUXENT WILDLIFE REFUGE, BAILEY BRIDGE

Date: 05/10/04

B I D    I T E M    C H E C K    P A S S 

Item No.

Schedule:

ComputedBidder's
Extension ExtensionBidder

No extension errors in this Schedule.




